
PRODUCT-SPECIFICATION __00703/e  

These informations are based on our current knowledge and understanding. Specifications may be adjusted at 
any time, without prior notice. 

 

Issue date: 22.07.2016 

 
page 1 / 2  

 

 
 
 

Freshpack  
 

 
 

Product description 
 
Name: Freshpack 

Description: printed green 

Art. Nr.: 14164, 14165 

 

Product detail 
 

Art.-Nr. Description Colour Dimension (lxw) 

14164 Freshpack brown 35 x 25.5 cm 

14165 Freshpack brown 35 x 51 cm 

 
 
Material / Composition 
 
Material 50 gr. Paper + 15 gr. MaterBi 
Print:  Water Inks  

 
Packaging / Storage 
 
Storage temperature +4/+25°C 
Storage humidity  dry 
Storage/durability  24 months 
 
 
Characteristics: Heat sensitive 
 
 
Bio-degradability: The products are completely bio-degradable 

 

Certificates for MaterBi: Tested according to EN 13432  
 OK Compost Nr. O 13-1144-A 

 
 
Customs duty number: 4810.3190 
 

 
Reclamation: Deliveries, which differ from the listed specifications, will be 

withdrawn and replaced after review. 

 
Pacovis AG 

Grabenmattenstrasse 19 
CH-5608 Stetten 

Tel. +41 056 485 93 93 / Fax. +41 056 485 93 00 
www.pacovis.ch 



PRODUCT-SPECIFICATION __00703/e  
 

 

These informations are based on our current knowledge and understanding. Specifications may be adjusted at 
any time, without prior notice. 

 

Issue date: 22.07.2016  
 

page 2 / 2 

 

 
Declaration of conformity 
 
These articles meet the following regulations and are suitable for direct contact with food : 
 
EU-Regulation 1935/2004EC on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food with 
possible amendments.  
 
EU-Regulation 10/2011/EC relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with 
foodstuffs with possible amendments. 
 
EU- Regulation 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles inteded to come 
into contact with food with possible amendments.  
 
EU-Richtlinie 1985/2005/EC establishing the standard import values for determining the entry price of 
certain fruit and vegetables. 
 
 
Purpose of use 

 
Suitable for all kinds of foods 
 
 
Overall migration limit 
 
The overall migration limits have not exceed the value of 10mg/dm2 in the following testing condition: 
 

- 10 days at 40°C in water 
- 10 days at 40°C in 3% acetic acid 
- 10 days at 40°C in ethanol 
- 10 days at 40°C in olive oil 

 
The calculations are based on the assumption that 0.2l of food comes into contact with the packaging 
material 0.5dm2. 
 
 
Specific migration 
 
All other specific restrictions whose the monomers or/and the additives are subjected to, are respected 
in accordance with the usage conditions above mentioned. 
 
 
Dual Use Additive 
 
There are no dual use addtive used. 
 
 
 
 
 


